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CONTRACT RT275-2024 and RT275-1-2024: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPEECH 
THERAPY, ASSISTIVE DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 
1 DECEMBER 2024 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2027 

AMENDMENT 7 

Dear Stakeholders 

Kindly note that the list of RT275-2024 and RT275-1-2024 participating institutions has been 

updated. 

# 
PARTICIPATING 
INSTITUTIONS 

CONTACT DETAILS 
EFFECTIVE DATE OF 
PARTICIPATION 

1.  Department of Health: 

Gauteng 

Contact Person: Mavis Mbedzi 

Tel: 010 345 0294 

Cell:  082 724 7657 
Email: Mavis.Mbedzi@gauteng.gov.za 

1 December 2024 

2.  Department of Education: 

Gauteng 

Contact Person: Deshni Naidu 
Tel: 071 360 9494 

Deshni.Naidu@gauteng.gov.za 
1 December 2024 

3.  Department of Education: 

Limpopo 

Contact Person: Cebile Khanye 

Cell: 082 806 1716 

Email: Cebile.khanye@limpopo.gov.za  
1 December 2024 

4.  Department of Education: 

Northern Cape 

Contact Person: Melony Patridge 

Tel: 053 839 6690 

Cell: 082 562 4764 

MelonyPartridge@ncdoe.gov.za 

1 December 2024 

5.  Department of Health: Free 

State 

Contact Person: Johan Gerber 

Cell: 072 068 6402 

GerberJB@fshealth.gov.za 

1 December 2024 

6.  Department of Health: 

Limpopo 

Contact Person: Mathoto Mongwai 

Tel: 015 223 9080 

lppd.contract@gmail.com 

1 December 2024 

mailto:Daniel.simbeye@kznhealth.gov.za
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PARTICIPATING 
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EFFECTIVE DATE OF 
PARTICIPATION 

7.  Department of Health: 

KwaZulu Natal 

Contact Person: Reka Deonundhan 

Tel: 033 815 8361 

reka.deonundhan@kznhealth.gov.za 

1 December 2024 

8.  Department of Health: 

Mpumalanga 

Contact Person: Cecil Sibiya 

Tel: 013 766 3202 

Cecils@mpuhealth.gov.za 

1 December 2024 

9.  Department of Health: 

Western Cape 

Contact Person: Rochelle Hardnick 

Tel: 073 431 6500 

Rochelle.Hardnick@westerncape.gov.za 

1 December 2024 

10.  Department of Health: 

Eastern Cape 

Contact Person: Philasande Mtheleli 

Tel: 040 608 9501 

philasande.mtheleli@echealth.gov.za 

1 December 2024 

11.  
Department of Women, 

Youth and Persons with 

Disabilities 

Contact Person: Teboho Mokemane 

Tel: 012 359 0314 

Teboho.Mokemane@dwypd.gov.za 

25 February 2025 

12.  Department of Education: 

Eastern Cape 

Contact Person: Xoliswa Shasha 

Tel: 040 608 4312 

Cell:079 043 6487 

Xoliswa.Shasha@ecdoe.gov.za  

4 March 2025 

13.  Department of Defence 

Contact Person: David Angela 

Cel: 083 395 0763 

David.Engela@dod.mil.za 

23 May 2025 

14.  Department of Education: 

Western Cape 

Contact Person: Mandilakhe Buso 

Tel: 021 467 2065 

Mandilakhe.Buso@westerncape.gov.za 

17 July 2025 

mailto:reka.deonundhan@kznhealth.gov.za
mailto:Cecils@mpuhealth.gov.za
mailto:Rochelle.Hardnick@westerncape.gov.za
mailto:philasande.mtheleli@echealth.gov.za
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15.  Department of Health: North 

West 

Contact Person Moemedi Letswalo 

Tel: 066 186 2515 

Email: LetswaloM@nwpg.gov.za  

15 August 2025 

16.  Provincial Treasury: 

Limpopo 

Contact Person: Tshepiso Maphanga 

Cel: 083 277 2115 

Maphanga.tshepiso@limpopo.gov.za 

23 September 2025 

Kindly amend your records accordingly. 

Kind regards 

 

 

 

MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT  
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 23 SEPTEMBER 2025 
 

For more information, contact 
Name: Patiswa Mgcodo 
Email: Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za  
File Ref: RT275/1/2/2024  
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